## RESOLUTION NO 2100

## Introduced by All Commissioners

## Asserting Attorney/Client Privileges and Confidentiality of Executive Sessions

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby asserts and does not waive any and all attorney/client privileges that it may have with attorneys J. William Bennet, Jeffery Wilkinson, and Harold A. Snow in matters arising out of the Pease and Sons Inc. contract for the City of Warrenton Water Treatment Plant construction and litigation arising therefrom.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby affirms the confidentiality of any and all executive sessions with counsel relating to the likely litigation and subsequent actual litigation arising from the same contract.

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 6th day of October, 2004.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 6<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2004.

This Resolution is effective dimmediately upon its passage.

Paul H. Rodriguez, Mayor

ATTEST:

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder